• Deuel will respond to Contractor Requests for Information (RFI’s)
• Deuel will Review Shop Drawings and Material Submittals as provided by the contractor.
• Deuel will provide Record Drawings (based on contractor provided as built survey
information)

TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE = Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($48,300.00) 

VI .  Hourly Items/Exclusions:  We will assist with any items not specifically listed above at our 
hourly fee schedule upon request. 

This proposal does not include: 
• Any items not specifically listed above or included in items To Be Provided By Client.

[...]

Order is set forth in the scope of services, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 
The City’s Contract Number and Task Order Number shall be referenced on each invoice submitted 
by Consultant to City under this Task Order. 

Total Cost:  Forty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($48,300.00) 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed 
as of the day and year first above written, in five (5) counterparts, each of which shall for all 
purposes be deemed an original.